

Title Appeal : 09 of 2017

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

Order no. 45 dated 07.12.2023

Ld. Advocate for the appellant as well as Ld. Advocate for the respondent No.01 file hajira.

To day is fixed for filing amended memo of appeal and S/R of respondent No. 6 (Jha).

Ld. Advocates for the respective parties are present.

Appellant has filed the amended memo of Appeal on this day. Copy served.

Let the same is accepted and be kept with the record.

No S/R of Respondent No. 6 (Jha) has yet been received.

Fixing 28.03.2024 for S/R of Respondent No. 6 (Jha) and appearance.

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.